
2024-2025 Quincy University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-8   Conf: 16-4   Home: 11-3   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 McDermott, Nicole 33-33 1064 32.2 170-371 .458 33-83 .398 156-186 .839 87 127 214 6.5 44 0 99 73 11 46 529 16.0
20 Blass, Mariann 28-28 801 28.6 124-300 .413 48-147 .327 21-24 .875 21 34 55 2.0 36 0 43 25 2 25 317 11.3
03 Williams, Cymirah 32-31 746 23.3 151-330 .458 0-4 .000 35-55 .636 58 230 288 9.0 72 0 54 84 30 45 337 10.5
11 Stratton, Karsyn 33-33 966 29.3 134-307 .436 13-46 .283 44-68 .647 10 66 76 2.3 56 0 100 97 20 32 325 9.8
12 Haase, Taylor 33-1 581 17.6 96-182 .527 0-1 .000 94-140 .671 86 95 181 5.5 87 3 23 57 14 22 286 8.7
01 Danso, Acheampomaa 33-33 638 19.3 107-189 .566 0-0 .000 53-69 .768 74 132 206 6.2 105 4 40 48 32 35 267 8.1
04 Huffine, Mikayla 20-6 440 22.0 32-87 .368 13-45 .289 39-64 .609 4 25 29 1.5 26 0 36 41 2 13 116 5.8
13 Dawson, Janiece 31-0 631 20.4 57-187 .305 33-109 .303 26-35 .743 8 70 78 2.5 53 0 38 48 4 31 173 5.6
23 Neves, Kealani 2-0 17 8.5 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 2 0 0 0 9 4.5
10 Stevenson, Taya 31-0 517 16.7 26-79 .329 11-42 .262 35-71 .493 31 69 100 3.2 50 0 40 40 3 28 98 3.2
30 Arnsman, Ashlynn 23-0 157 6.8 15-50 .300 0-4 .000 7-12 .583 9 25 34 1.5 13 0 10 9 3 1 37 1.6
15 Runsewe, Sydney 11-0 29 2.6 3-9 .333 3-8 .375 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 11 1.0
22 Stack, Katrina 14-0 55 3.9 4-15 .267 2-11 .182 1-2 .500 6 10 16 1.1 14 0 3 5 3 1 11 0.8
33 O'Connell, Gwen 14-0 58 4.1 3-13 .231 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.5 0 0 5 1 0 2 9 0.6
Total 33 6700 203.0 925-2126 .435 162-515 .315 513-728 .705 468 982 1450 43.9 558 7 493 547 125 281 2525 76.52
Opponents 33 6700 203.0 789-2004 .394 204-648 .315 468-631 .742 292 800 1092 33.1 711 26 384 554 97 269 2250 68.18

Team Statistics Quincy OPP
SCORING 2525 2252
    Points Per Game 76.5 68.2
    Scoring Margin 8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 925-2126 789-2004
    Field Goal Pct .435 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-515 204-648
    3PT FG Pct .315 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 513-728 468-631
    FT Pct .705 .742
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 14.2
REBOUNDS 1450 1092
    Rebounds Per Game 43.9 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 10.8 –
ASSISTS 493 384
    Assists Per Game 14.9 11.6
TURNOVERS 547 554
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 281 269
    Steals Per Game 8.5 8.2
BLOCKS 125 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 6,195 4,666
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-443 13-359
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-204

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Quincy 615 579 619 662 26 24 2525
Opponents 530 515 553 610 26 18 2252

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Ursuline W 71-69 75
11/09/24 at Cedarville W 76-55 150
11/15/24 ROOSEVELT L 64-65 389
11/16/24 WASHBURN W 70-67 346
11/23/24 at Truman St. W 85-76 200
11/26/24 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 99-43 300

* 12/02/24 at Upper Iowa L 84-88 250
* 12/05/24 at Drury L 82-91 1,005
* 12/07/24 at Missouri S&T W 85-60 186

12/13/24 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 58-73 493
12/20/24 vs Fort Hays St. L 60-73 147
12/21/24 vs Western Wash. W 74-68 82

* 01/03/25 LINCOLN (MO) W 80-49 235
* 01/09/25 at UIndy W 73-54 78
* 01/11/25 at Ill. Springfield W 80-64 172
* 01/18/25 UPPER IOWA W 72-62 345
* 01/20/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 64-53 256
* 01/23/25 WILLIAM JEWELL W 89-67 367
* 01/25/25 TRUMAN ST. W 82-69 546
* 01/30/25 at Southwest Baptist W 66-54 221
* 02/01/25 at Rockhurst W 77-62 212
* 02/06/25 MISSOURI S&T W 76-61 456
* 02/08/25 DRURY W 104-94 567
* 02/13/25 at Mo.-St. Louis W 64-58 107
* 02/15/25 at Lincoln (MO) W 78-61 677
* 02/20/25 MCKENDREE W 88-76 532
* 02/22/25 MARYVILLE (MO) L 86-94 598
* 02/27/25 at Lewis L 63-66 850
* 03/01/25 UINDY W 79-69 765

03/07/25 vs Missouri S&T W 74-69 215
03/08/25 vs Drury W 86-74 323
03/09/25 vs Maryville (MO) W 64-60 379
03/14/25 at Grand Valley St. L 72-108 558

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Quincy University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 9-1   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 McDermott, Nicole 20-20 626 31.3 105-227 .463 19-50 .380 96-117 .821 53 83 136 6.8 26 0 52 38 7 31 325 16.3
20 Blass, Mariann 19-19 522 27.5 83-209 .397 32-101 .317 15-18 .833 11 24 35 1.8 25 0 31 15 1 11 213 11.2
03 Williams, Cymirah 20-19 451 22.6 101-202 .500 0-2 .000 16-23 .696 35 136 171 8.6 43 0 32 46 21 33 218 10.9
11 Stratton, Karsyn 20-20 575 28.8 86-191 .450 8-31 .258 24-38 .632 6 35 41 2.1 38 0 72 54 10 29 204 10.2
12 Haase, Taylor 20-0 351 17.6 57-111 .514 0-1 .000 57-78 .731 50 67 117 5.9 49 2 13 42 9 17 171 8.6
01 Danso, Acheampomaa 20-20 378 18.9 65-120 .542 0-0 .000 35-46 .761 46 82 128 6.4 60 1 26 28 19 21 165 8.3
13 Dawson, Janiece 18-0 340 18.9 35-119 .294 16-65 .246 13-21 .619 2 36 38 2.1 26 0 16 24 2 20 99 5.5
04 Huffine, Mikayla 16-2 329 20.6 19-56 .339 8-32 .250 29-48 .604 3 22 25 1.6 21 0 32 29 2 10 75 4.7
10 Stevenson, Taya 20-0 345 17.3 14-42 .333 6-21 .286 30-55 .545 22 43 65 3.3 37 0 27 20 3 22 64 3.2
23 Neves, Kealani 1-0 3 3.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
30 Arnsman, Ashlynn 14-0 78 5.6 8-29 .276 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 3 16 19 1.4 5 0 4 6 2 1 19 1.4
15 Runsewe, Sydney 9-0 28 3.1 2-8 .250 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 8 0.9
22 Stack, Katrina 11-0 35 3.2 2-9 .222 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 5 6 11 1.0 13 0 2 4 2 0 5 0.5
33 O'Connell, Gwen 11-0 39 3.5 1-9 .111 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0.3
Total 20 4100 205.0 579-1334 .434 93-329 .283 321-452 .710 284 608 892 44.6 344 3 309 315 79 196 1572 78.60
Opponents 20 4100 205.0 468-1222 .383 122-384 .318 292-397 .736 181 506 687 34.4 438 19 221 361 67 158 1350 67.50

Team Statistics Quincy OPP
SCORING 1572 1352
    Points Per Game 78.6 67.6
    Scoring Margin 11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1334 468-1222
    Field Goal Pct .434 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-329 122-384
    3PT FG Pct .283 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-452 292-397
    FT Pct .710 .736
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 14.6
REBOUNDS 892 687
    Rebounds Per Game 44.6 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 10.3 –
ASSISTS 309 221
    Assists Per Game 15.5 11.1
TURNOVERS 315 361
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 196 158
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.9
BLOCKS 79 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 4,667 3,758
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-467 10-376
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Quincy 393 365 380 384 26 24 1572
Opponents 315 302 325 366 26 18 1352

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/24 at  Upper Iowa L 84-88 250
12/05/24 at  Drury L 82-91 1005
12/07/24 at  Missouri S&T W 85-60 186
01/03/25 LINCOLN (MO) W 80-49 235
01/09/25 at  UIndy W 73-54 78
01/11/25 at  Ill. Springfield W 80-64 172
01/18/25 UPPER IOWA W 72-62 345
01/20/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 64-53 256
01/23/25 WILLIAM JEWELL W 89-67 367
01/25/25 TRUMAN ST. W 82-69 546
01/30/25 at  Southwest Baptist W 66-54 221
02/01/25 at  Rockhurst W 77-62 212
02/06/25 MISSOURI S&T W 76-61 456
02/08/25 DRURY W 104-94 567
02/13/25 at  Mo.-St. Louis W 64-58 107
02/15/25 at  Lincoln (MO) W 78-61 677
02/20/25 MCKENDREE W 88-76 532
02/22/25 MARYVILLE (MO) L 86-94 598
02/27/25 at  Lewis L 63-66 850
03/01/25 UINDY W 79-69 765


